Dist Account Name

1

78

7C

West Texas Gas, Inc.

Conocophillips Company
Cml Exploration, LLC
Marathon Oil Corporation

Conocophillips Company

BPX

DAHCO OPERATING, LLC
B&L RESOURCES, L.L.C.

WHITEHEAD RESOURCES, LTD.

INEOS USA LLC
FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LC
ROCKCLIFF ENERGY

SPONTE OPERATING, INC.
Strand Energy, L.C.
Gunn Oil Company

BENNETT RESOURCES, INC.
Pioneer Natural Resources

DE3 OPERATING LLC

City_LSD
BATESVILLE
Eagle Pass

CUERO
Carrizo Sprin
Karnes City

Cuero
KARNES

Karnes City

Lagarto
BLOOMINGTON
Buna

La Grange
GIDDINGS
WASKOM

Tatum

Hawkins
Roby
Woodson
Midkiff
STILES

STILES

Lease

CATHODIC PROTECTION
281980 REEF 10' LINE SITE
281940 REEF 10' LINE SITE
292980 REEF 10' LINE SITE 7.5
PILGRIM UNIT B

FMMP

MCCOY EGBERT-EGBERT SA
JAUER UNIT

JORDAN UNIT

JORDAN UNIT
JORDAN-BUEHRING UNIT SA
JORDAN UNIT

HAMILTON B-HOOKS 3 USW A
HAR-REYNOLDS A USW E
GENELLE BA USW B

GENELLE BA-HARRELL USW A
GENELLE BA-HARRELL USW D
GENELLE BA-HARRELL USW C
A. GREAVES A

A. GREAVES A

A. GREAVES A

A. GREAVES A

A. GREAVES A

MARY REYNOLDS

WELDER 'C’

WOOLF-HUGHES

EGAN-AC-1

CATHODIC PROTECTION

J.K. ABNEY HV UNIT A

J.K. ABNEY HV UNIT B

J.K. ABNEY HV UNIT C
BLUE-TATUM

BLUE-TATUM

MATTHEWS- FORD

GORDON NC

BCMM 442

BROOK D-C31B

UNIVERSITY W2-34G
UNIVERSITY W2-34D

DRIVER C SE9H

UNIVERSITY W2-34B
UNIVERSITY W2-34A
UNIVERSITY W2-34C
UNIVERSITY W2-34E
UNIVERSITY W2-34F
WASHINGTON EAST | 23-14

Field

WILDCAT

WILDCAT

WILDCAT

WILDCAT

EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
PEARSALL (BUDA, S.)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
DE WITT (EAGLE FORD SHALE)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
EAGLEVILLE (EAGLE FORD-2)
RAMIRENA, SW. (YEGUA 3)
HEYSER (5400 #3)

EVADALE, NE. (YEGUA)
GIDDINGS (AUSTIN CHALK-3)
WILDCAT

CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE)
CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE)
CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE)
CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE)
CARTHAGE (HAYNESVILLE SHALE)

CROW (SUB-CLARKSVILLE)
WILDCAT

JACK AUSTIN (STRAWN SD)
SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

SPRABERRY

Operation
Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Vertical

Horizontal
Vertical

Horizontal
Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Directional
Vertical

Vertical

Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal

Substance Depth Applicant Contact Email
Cathodic 300 tas@nexusintegrity.com
Cathodic 275 will@elitecorrosion.com
Cathodic 275 will@elitecorrosion.com
Cathodic 275 will@elitecorrosion.com

Oil or Gas Well 17500 sam.widmer@conocophillips.com

Oil or Gas Well 6300 emily@milconinc.com

Oil Well 22000 tekelley@marathonoil.com
Oil Well 22000 tekelley@marathonoil.com
Oil Well 22000 tekelley@marathonoil.com
Oil Well 22000 tekelley@marathonoil.com
Oil Well 22000 tekelley@marathonoil.com
Oil Well 22000 tekelley@marathonoil.com

Oil or Gas Well 17500 sam.widmer@conocophillips.com
Oil or Gas Well 17500 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com
Oil or Gas Well 17500 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com
Oil or Gas Well 17500 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com
Oil or Gas Well 17500 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com
Oil or Gas Well 17500 rubi.valdez@conocophillips.com
Oil or Gas Well 14000 toya.colvin@bpx.com

Oil or Gas Well 14000 toya.colvin@bpx.com

Oil or Gas Well 14000 toya.colvin@bpx.com

Oil or Gas Well 14000 toya.colvin@bpx.com

Oil or Gas Well 14000 toya.colvin@bpx.com

Oil or Gas Well 6300

Oil Well 5500 ezollinger@blexp.net

Gas Well 7950 weldon@milconinc.com

Oil Well 11800 weldon@milconinc.com
Cathodic 300 tas@nexusintegrity.com

Gas Well 13000 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com
Gas Well 13000 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com
Gas Well 13000 jrobinson@rockcliffenergy.com
Gas Well 11700 shorigan@sponteresources.com
Gas Well 11700 shorigan@sponteresources.com
Oil Well 9900

Oil or Gas Well 5000 Imartin@gunnoil.com

Oil or Gas Well 4999 cbennett@bennettresourcesinc.com

Oil or Gas Well 10300 brett.jennings@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 10165 sherri.gore@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 10165 sherri.gore@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 10539 ebony.white@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 10165 sherri.gore@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 10165 sherri.gore@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 10165 sherri.gore@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 10165 sherri.gore@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 10165 sherri.gore@pxd.com
Oil or Gas Well 9500 rriley@depermian.com

(Latitude)

28.852016
28.68818
28.694023
28.679394
29.198053
28.63887
28.898378
28.9457
28.830086
28.830064
28.830139
28.830111
29.220267
28.920072
28.943336
28.943289
28.943478
28.943383
28.959745
28.959714
28.959652
28.959621
28.959683
28.081042
28.614646
30.392886
29.959256
30.19519
32.429431
32.429431
32.429433
32.319297
32.319249
32.611419
32.739036
33.018042
31.40554
31.293466
31.293672
31.559698
31.29381
31.293878
31.293741
31.293604
31.293535
31.53402

(Longitude)
-99.601403
-100.44278

-100.431574
-100.463388
97.4962139
-99.89694

-97.9342278

-97.9666111

-97.9866694

-97.9867417

-97.986525

-97.9865972

-97.3795694

-97.8119222

-97.8327361

-97.8327694

97.8326361

-97.8327028

-97.844781
-97.844811
-97.844873
-97.844904
-97.844842
-98.104145
-96.8561588
-94.010125

-96.8294472
-96.86136

-94.0879389

-94.0880028

-94.0880667

-94.4804578

-94.4805368

-95.3384147

-100.627875
-99.19112

-101.797995

-101.717751

-101.717749

-101.750589

-101.717748

-101.717747

-101.717748

-101.71775
-101.71775
-101.7135



8 Crownquest Operating, LLC Sprayberry LEARY AN ADKINS (ELLENBURGER) Vertical Injection Well 14100 ann.wtor@gmail.com 31.841131 -101.772606

Stanton HAMMER E SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 9800 ann.wtor@gmail.com 32.138425 -102.005853

HAMMER E SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 8900 ann.wtor@gmail.com 32.138403 -102.005944

HAMMER F SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10000 ann.wtor@gmail.com 32.138492 -102.005569

HAMMER F SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 9900 ann.wtor@gmail.com 32.138469 -102.005667

HAMMER F SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 9200 ann.wtor@gmail.com 32.138447 -102.005758

HAMMER F SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 9900 ann.wtor@gmail.com 32.138514 -102.005481

Pioneer Natural Resources MIDLAND TEXASTEN Y PU SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10635 ebony.white@pxd.com 31.895828 -102.000944
TEXASTEN Y PU SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10635 ebony.white@pxd.com 31.895799 -102.001069

TEXASTEN Y PU SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10635 ebony.white@pxd.com 31.895785 -102.001131

TEXASTENY PU SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10635 ebony.white@pxd.com 31.895813 -102.001006

TEXASTEN Y PU SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10635 ebony.white@pxd.com 31.895842 -102.000882

TEXASTEN Y PU SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10635 ebony.white@pxd.com 31.895856  -102.00082

Diamondback E&P LLC COYANOSA STATE MCGARY 16-9 UB HOEFS T-K (WOLFCAMP) Horizontal Oil Well 13000 krodriguez@diamondbackenergy.com 31.141578 -103.223128
KNOTT HORNED FROG 46 D SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10030 abrown@diamondbackenergy.com 32434131 -101.689936

HORNED FROG 46 B SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10030 abrown@diamondbackenergy.com 32434172  -101.68975

HORNED FROG 46 E SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10030 abrown@diamondbackenergy.com 32.434144 -101.689875

Conocophillips Company ORLA YELLOWFIN TUNA STATE FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 17000 31.896715 -104.031857
HEAD HONCHO FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 16500 sam.widmer@conocophillips.com 31.969994 -103.998557

HEAD HONCHO FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 16500 sam.widmer@conocophillips.com 31.970049 -103.998557

HEAD HONCHO FORD, WEST (WOLFCAMP) Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 16500 sam.widmer@conocophillips.com 31.969939 -103.998557

Concho Resources Ltd ANDREWS, TX MABEE DDA D24 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil Well 10500 vvasquez@conchoresources.com 32.252618 -102.231583
MABEE DDA D23 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil Well 10000 vvasquez@conchoresources.com 32.252647 -102.231459

MABEE DDA D25 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil Well 9500 vvasquez@conchoresources.com 32.252588 -102.231708

MABEE DDA D26 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil Well 10000 vvasquez@conchoresources.com 32.251839 -102.235021

FIREBIRD ENERGY LLC Odessa HEADLEE 2821 B SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10000 robinswanner@sbcglobal.net 31.864444 -102.274161
HEADLEE 2821 A SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10000 robinswanner@sbcglobal.net 31.864403 -102.274044

HEADLEE 2821 A SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10000 robinswanner@sbcglobal.net 31.864361 -102.273925

Endeavor Energy Resources, L.P. MIDLAND RIO LAVACA 17-48 UNIT 2 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil Well 10200 rwhite@eeronline.com 31.801252 -102.088996
RIO LAVACA 17-48 UNIT 2 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil Well 10200 rwhite@eeronline.com 31.80127 -102.088918

RIO LAVACA 17-48 UNIT 2 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil Well 10200 rwhite@eeronline.com 31.801235 -102.089074

Callon Petroleum Company Knott CHAPARRAL UNIT Al SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 8950 remery@callon.com 32.496767 -101.674025
CHAPARRAL UNIT A1 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 8900 remery@callon.com 32.496822 -101.673953

CHAPARRAL UNIT A1 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 8900 remery@callon.com 32.496822 -101.674097

Blackbeard Operating, LLC Monahans 6 POUNDER NWSW SAND HILLS (CLEAR FORK) Vertical Oil or Gas Well 9000 31.538858 -102.716172
WADDELL TR D SAND HILLS (CLEAR FORK) Vertical Oil or Gas Well 9000 sburk@blackbeardoperating.com 31.532206 -102.709642

WADDELL TR A SAND HILLS (CLEAR FORK) Vertical Oil Well 9000 sburk@blackbeardoperating.com 31.528644 -102.653808

SM Energy Company ACKERLY SPAULDING B SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10500 jharpold@sm-energy.com 32.474589 -101.724128
SPAULDING C SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 10500 jharpold@sm-energy.com 32.474612 -101.724032

BAYSWATER OPERATING Big Spring MR HOBBS 11-14-23 SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 6650 jim@wellconco.com 32.372808 -101.334408
MR HOBBS 11-14-23A SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 7125 jim@wellconco.com 32.372811 -101.334347

Ring Energy, Inc. ANDREWS DOW-HALL SHAFTER LAKE (SAN ANDRES) Horizontal Oil Well 6000 jserna@ringenergy.com 32.446306  -102.62318
OXY USA Inc. STANTON SOUTH CURTIS RANCH EMMA (MISSISSIPPIAN) Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 13000 cathy_duffield@oxy.com 32.087433 -102.144714
Jetta Operating Company, Inc. ~ BARSTOW COVERT 34-183 COLLIE (DELAWARE) Directional Oil or Gas Well 7500 31.452511 -103.414455
Eog Resources, Inc. Mentone STATE ABSAROKA UNIT PHANTOM (WOLFCAMP) Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 14000 robert_humphreys@eogresources.com 31.569945  -103.75986
Birch Resources KNOTT VIC THE DEMON 34-46 F SPRABERRY Horizontal Oil or Gas Well 8100 32.375557 -101.572134

8A Ring Energy, Inc. PLAINS NUMEN LUMEN 775 PLATANG (SAN ANDRES) Horizontal Oil Well 9000 jserna@ringenergy.com 33.037532 -103.024167



9

PALMER, MIKE OIL

Olney

NUMEN LUMEN 775
NUMEN LUMEN 775
NUMEN LUMEN 775
KAISER

PLATANG (SAN ANDRES)
PLATANG (SAN ANDRES)
PLATANG (SAN ANDRES)
BIRDWELL (SWASTIKA)

Horizontal Oil Well
Horizontal Oil Well
Horizontal Oil Well
Vertical Oil Well

9000 jserna@ringenergy.com
9000 jserna@ringenergy.com
9000 jserna@ringenergy.com
1800 mpalmeroil@yahoo.com

33.037532
33.037529
33.037528
33.386526

-103.023946
-103.017954
-103.017706

-98.847839




